
1999 MSHSL SECTION 8AA GIRLS' 4K 
Arrowwood Country Club, Alexandria     Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Alexandria               70   10   11   12   17   20   29   37   15:38        28 
  2   Moorhead                 79    1    5   14   28   31   44   77   15:37      1:28 
  3   St. Cloud Tech          105    9   16   19   26   35   55   68   15:54      1:04 
  4   Sartell                 128    6   18   24   38   42   59   66   16:05      1:35 
  5   Bemidji                 131    4   25   27   36   39   43   45   16:07      1:33 
  6   Little Falls            157    3   15   22   54   63   83   84   16:17      2:26 
  7   Rocori                  206    2    8   51   72   73   75   82   16:41      3:07 
  8   Crookston               217    7   32   49   60   69   86   90   16:43      2:39 
  9   Sauk Rapids/Rice        218   30   34   48   50   56   64   87   16:44        51 
 10   Brainerd                222   13   41   53   57   58   74   88   16:47      1:42 
 11   Detroit Lakes           239   23   40   47   62   67   70   81   16:57      1:34 
 12   Fergus Falls            245   21   33   46   65   80   91   93   17:07      2:47 
 13   St. Cloud Apollo        377   52   61   78   92   94             18:48      3:31 
 14   Thief River Falls       400   71   76   79   85   89             18:40      1:37 
 
1. Alexandria 
   10  Kala Halverson, 11          15:27   
   11  Kaela Sonstegard, 12        15:30   
   12  Mandi Sweep, 10             15:30   
   17  Kadie Nelsen, 12            15:44   
   20  Sarah Quam, 11              15:55   
   29  Kim Lynch, 10               16:14   
   37  Alissa Rewerts, 11          16:33   
Time = 1:18:06     Places = 70 
 
2. Moorhead 
    1  Lisa Remark, 10             14:50   
    5  Brianna Vaa, 9              15:06   
   14  Lisa Dyer, 11               15:37   
   28  Kari Sakrismo, 9            16:13   
   31  Quinn Morlock, 8            16:18   
   44  Sarah Flom, 8               16:49   
   77  Katie Toutges, 12           18:23   
Time = 1:18:04     Places = 79 
 
3. St. Cloud Tech 
    9  Erin Avery, 12              15:20   
   16  Abby Rogosheske, 10         15:43   
   19  Ashly Gerjets, 11           15:49   
   26  Angela Gaetz, 12            16:12   
   35  Andrea Gaetz, 12            16:24   
   55  Amy Lehmeier, 11            17:07   
   68  Ashley Toenjes, 9           17:42   
Time = 1:19:28     Places = 105 
 
4. Sartell 
    6  Ali Cordie, 11              15:09   
   18  Jessica Weber, 8            15:47   
   24  Katie Inderrieden, 8        16:07   
   38  Emily Gerber, 11            16:36   
   42  Holly Christoffer, 10       16:44   
   59  Heather Christoffer, 11     17:18   
   66  Aijona Eilhelm, 11          17:38   
Time = 1:20:23     Places = 128 
 
5. Bemidji 
    4  Amber Newbyn, 11            15:04   
   25  Cadie Dunshee, 10           16:11   
   27  Ali Judkens, 9              16:12   
   36  Katelyn Marsolek, 8         16:29   
   39  Tami Olson, 12              16:37   
   43  Samantha Williams, 12       16:45   
   45  Renee Arts, 10              16:51   
Time = 1:20:33     Places = 131 
 
6. Little Falls 
    3  Sarah Bratsch, 12           15:02   
   15  Becky Anderson, 11          15:39   
   22  Ashley Thompson, 9          16:06   
   54  Shannon McCoy, 9            17:07   
   63  Angela Bratsch, 9           17:28   
   83  Genevieve Johnson, 9        19:00   
   84  Janelle Thelen, 12          19:02   
Time = 1:21:22     Places = 157 
 
 

7. Rocori 
    2  Hailey Harren, 9            14:57   
    8  Andrea Wahlin, 8            15:16   
   51  Lisa Beumer, 9              17:03   
   72  Kerry Plath, 11             18:01   
   73  Tracee Mergen, 10           18:04   
   75  Melissa Schorn, 11          18:05   
   82  Megan Stone, 10             18:49   
Time = 1:23:21     Places = 206 
 
8. Crookston 
    7  JaNae Altepeter, 10         15:10   
   32  Casie Prudhomme, 11         16:20   
   49  Angelica Leal, 8            16:56   
   60  Jami Peterson, 11           17:20   
   69  Andrea Leal, 7              17:49   
   86  Shana Wilkens, 11           19:14   
   90  Mary Sinks, 11              19:36   
Time = 1:23:35     Places = 217 
 
9. Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   30  Shannon Lentner, 8          16:17   
   34  Greta Bauer, 12             16:24   
   48  Gia Dickinson, 8            16:54   
   50  Shaleen Christianson, 10    16:56   
   56  Carisa Christianson, 7      17:08   
   64  Jenny Flannery, 10          17:33   
   87  Anne Cloeter, 11            19:23   
Time = 1:23:39     Places = 218 
 
10. Brainerd 
   13  Abbie Tuomi, 9              15:33   
   41  Susie Carlson, 11           16:43   
   53  Rachel Lander, 9            17:06   
   57  Ally Parsons, 8             17:14   
   58  Courtney Justin, 10         17:15   
   74  Marni Lundbohm, 12          18:05   
   88  Ariel Starzinski, 10        19:26   
Time = 1:23:51     Places = 222 
 
11. Detroit Lakes 
   23  Jenna Lundry, 9             16:06   
   40  Mackensie Johnson, 11       16:39   
   47  Hannah Williams, 11         16:53   
   62  Sarah LaVoi, 12             17:25   
   67  Beth Skogmo, 12             17:40   
   70  Jane Solie, 11              17:52   
   81  Bridget Burnside, 12        18:47   
Time = 1:24:43     Places = 239 
 
12. Fergus Falls 
   21  Jenny Reff, 9               15:58   
   33  Emily Atchison, 11          16:21   
   46  Samantha Van Wechel, 7      16:52   
   65  Amy Sletten, 8              17:37   
   80  Jaskie Edwards, 11          18:45   
   91  Sadie O'Rourke, 10          19:53   
   93  Katie Dean, 12              20:27   
Time = 1:25:33     Places = 245 
 
 



13. St. Cloud Apollo 
   52  Jackie Bierschbach, 10      17:03   
   61  Melissa Haehn, 10           17:23   
   78  Eila Ewing, 12              18:34   
   92  Laura Berndt, 11            20:24   
   94  Michelle Baxter, 12         20:34   
Time = 1:33:58     Places = 377 
 

14. Thief River Falls 
   71  Jacki Mooney, 10            17:53   
   76  Ashleigh Anderson, 10       18:09   
   79  Janae Harlow, 11            18:39   
   85  Becky Solem, 10             19:06   
   89  Emily Mugaas, 12            19:30   
Time = 1:33:17     Places = 400 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lisa Remark, 10             14:50    Moorhead 
    2     2  Hailey Harren, 9            14:57    Rocori 
    3     3  Sarah Bratsch, 12           15:02    Little Falls 
    4     4  Amber Newbyn, 11            15:04    Bemidji 
    5     5  Brianna Vaa, 9              15:06    Moorhead 
    6     6  Ali Cordie, 11              15:09    Sartell 
    7     7  JaNae Altepeter, 10         15:10    Crookston 
    8     8  Andrea Wahlin, 8            15:16    Rocori 
    9     9  Erin Avery, 12              15:20    St. Cloud Tech 
   10    10  Kala Halverson, 11          15:27    Alexandria 
   11    11  Kaela Sonstegard, 12        15:30    Alexandria 
   12    12  Mandi Sweep, 10             15:30    Alexandria 
   13    13  Abbie Tuomi, 9              15:33    Brainerd 
   14    14  Lisa Dyer, 11               15:37    Moorhead 
   15    15  Becky Anderson, 11          15:39    Little Falls 
   16    16  Abby Rogosheske, 10         15:43    St. Cloud Tech 
   17    17  Kadie Nelsen, 12            15:44    Alexandria 
   18    18  Jessica Weber, 8            15:47    Sartell 
   19    19  Ashly Gerjets, 11           15:49    St. Cloud Tech 
   20    20  Sarah Quam, 11              15:55    Alexandria 
   21    21  Jenny Reff, 9               15:58    Fergus Falls 
   22    22  Ashley Thompson, 9          16:06    Little Falls 
   23    23  Jenna Lundry, 9             16:06    Detroit Lakes 
   24    24  Katie Inderrieden, 8        16:07    Sartell 
   25    25  Cadie Dunshee, 10           16:11    Bemidji 
   26    26  Angela Gaetz, 12            16:12    St. Cloud Tech 
   27    27  Ali Judkens, 9              16:12    Bemidji 
   28    28  Kari Sakrismo, 9            16:13    Moorhead 
   29    29  Kim Lynch, 10               16:14    Alexandria 
   30    30  Shannon Lentner, 8          16:17    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   31    31  Quinn Morlock, 8            16:18    Moorhead 
   32    32  Casie Prudhomme, 11         16:20    Crookston 
   33    33  Emily Atchison, 11          16:21    Fergus Falls 
   34    34  Greta Bauer, 12             16:24    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   35    35  Andrea Gaetz, 12            16:24    St. Cloud Tech 
   36    36  Katelyn Marsolek, 8         16:29    Bemidji 
   37    37  Alissa Rewerts, 11          16:33    Alexandria 
   38    38  Emily Gerber, 11            16:36    Sartell 
   39    39  Tami Olson, 12              16:37    Bemidji 
   40    40  Mackensie Johnson, 11       16:39    Detroit Lakes 
   41    41  Susie Carlson, 11           16:43    Brainerd 
   42    42  Holly Christoffer, 10       16:44    Sartell 
   43    43  Samantha Williams, 12       16:45    Bemidji 
   44    44  Sarah Flom, 8               16:49    Moorhead 
   45    45  Renee Arts, 10              16:51    Bemidji 
   46    46  Samantha Van Wechel, 7      16:52    Fergus Falls 
   47    47  Hannah Williams, 11         16:53    Detroit Lakes 
   48    48  Gia Dickinson, 8            16:54    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   49    49  Angelica Leal, 8            16:56    Crookston 
   50    50  Shaleen Christianson, 10    16:56    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   51    51  Lisa Beumer, 9              17:03    Rocori 
   52    52  Jackie Bierschbach, 10      17:03    St. Cloud Apollo 
   53    53  Rachel Lander, 9            17:06    Brainerd 
   54    54  Shannon McCoy, 9            17:07    Little Falls 
   55    55  Amy Lehmeier, 11            17:07    St. Cloud Tech 
   56    56  Carisa Christianson, 7      17:08    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   57    57  Ally Parsons, 8             17:14    Brainerd 
   58    58  Courtney Justin, 10         17:15    Brainerd 
   59    59  Heather Christoffer, 11     17:18    Sartell 
   60    60  Jami Peterson, 11           17:20    Crookston 
   61    61  Melissa Haehn, 10           17:23    St. Cloud Apollo 
   62    62  Sarah LaVoi, 12             17:25    Detroit Lakes 
   63    63  Angela Bratsch, 9           17:28    Little Falls 
   64    64  Jenny Flannery, 10          17:33    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   65    65  Amy Sletten, 8              17:37    Fergus Falls 
   66    66  Aijona Eilhelm, 11          17:38    Sartell 
   67    67  Beth Skogmo, 12             17:40    Detroit Lakes 
   68    68  Ashley Toenjes, 9           17:42    St. Cloud Tech 
   69    69  Andrea Leal, 7              17:49    Crookston 
   70    70  Jane Solie, 11              17:52    Detroit Lakes 
   71    71  Jacki Mooney, 10            17:53    Thief River Falls 



   72    72  Kerry Plath, 11             18:01    Rocori 
   73    73  Tracee Mergen, 10           18:04    Rocori 
   74    74  Marni Lundbohm, 12          18:05    Brainerd 
   75    75  Melissa Schorn, 11          18:05    Rocori 
   76    76  Ashleigh Anderson, 10       18:09    Thief River Falls 
   77    77  Katie Toutges, 12           18:23    Moorhead 
   78    78  Eila Ewing, 12              18:34    St. Cloud Apollo 
   79    79  Janae Harlow, 11            18:39    Thief River Falls 
   80    80  Jaskie Edwards, 11          18:45    Fergus Falls 
   81    81  Bridget Burnside, 12        18:47    Detroit Lakes 
   82    82  Megan Stone, 10             18:49    Rocori 
   83    83  Genevieve Johnson, 9        19:00    Little Falls 
   84    84  Janelle Thelen, 12          19:02    Little Falls 
   85    85  Becky Solem, 10             19:06    Thief River Falls 
   86    86  Shana Wilkens, 11           19:14    Crookston 
   87    87  Anne Cloeter, 11            19:23    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   88    88  Ariel Starzinski, 10        19:26    Brainerd 
   89    89  Emily Mugaas, 12            19:30    Thief River Falls 
   90    90  Mary Sinks, 11              19:36    Crookston 
   91    91  Sadie O'Rourke, 10          19:53    Fergus Falls 
   92    92  Laura Berndt, 11            20:24    St. Cloud Apollo 
   93    93  Katie Dean, 12              20:27    Fergus Falls 
   94    94  Michelle Baxter, 12         20:34    St. Cloud Apollo 
 


